Yellow Line

Bus Route

@ Rolleston

Templeton

IIIIIIIOIIIIIII

Hornby

Church Corner
Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital
Bus Interchange
Gloucester St
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Key
. Connect to other routes

o Key stops

Public holidays

26 December to 2 January:
Use the Saturday timetable
(on Sundays, use the Sunday
timetable).

Good Friday:
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day:

Use the Sunday timetable
(no services after 6pm
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday timetable.

metro

From Rolleston to New Brighton

Conday -Friday —_an ook oo ook oo

Rolleston (Brookside Park)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Templeton (Kirk Rd)

The Hub Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange (Platform A)
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton (Oram Ave)

Monday - Friday
Rolleston (Brookside Park)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Templeton (Kirk Rd)

The Hub Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange (Platform A)
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton (Oram Ave)

Monday - Friday
Rolleston (Brookside Park)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Templeton (Kirk Rd)

The Hub Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange (Platform A)
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton (Oram Ave)

5.48
5.57
6.02
6.07
6.10
6.17
6.24

6.39

EXP = Express Trips

10.38
10.50
10.58
11.06
11.09
11.17
11.24

11.39

343
3.55
4.07
4.19
433
44
450
453
5.01
5.09

5.24

6.11
6.20
6.25
6.30
6.33
6.40
6.47
71.02

10.19
10.31
10.42
10.53
11.05
11.13
11.21
11.24
11.32
11.39
11.54

4.29
4.42
4.50
4.59
5.02
5.10
5.18
5.33

6.00
6.12
6.23
6.34
6.43
6.48
6.53
6.56
1.03
7.10
1.25

11.08
11.20
11.28
11.36
11.39
11.47
11.54
12.09

4.39
4.53
5.01
5.10
513
5.21
5.29
5.44

6.49
6.59
1.04
7.09
112
7.19
1.26
41

10.49
11.01
11.12
11.23
11.35
11.43
11.51
11.54
12.02
12.09
12.24

413
4.25
4.37
4.49
5.04
5.12
5.21
5.24
5.32
5.40
5.55

6.24
6.36
6.48
6.59
7.09
1.14
1.20
123
1.31
1.38
1.53

11.38
11.50
11.58
12.06
12.09
12.17
12.24
12.39

4.59
5.14
5.22
5.31
5.34
5.42
5.50
6.05

7.09
7.19
1.25
132
1.35
743
1.50
8.05

11.19
11.31
11.42
11.53
12.05
12.13
12.21
12.24
12.32
12.39
12.54

432
444
457
5.09
5.24
5.32
5.41
5.44
5.52
6.00
6.15

7.19
1.31
131
7.44
141
1.55
8.02
8.17

12.08
12.20
12.28
12.36
12.39
12.47
12.54

1.09

5.22
5.36
5.44
5.53
5.56
6.04
6.12
6.27

6.42
6.57
7.09

1.52

11.49
12.01
1212
12.23
12.35
12.43
12.51
12.54

1.02

1.09

1.24

5.37
5.49
5.55
6.02
6.05
6.13
6.21
6.36

117
1.29
1.42
7.50
157
8.00
8.08
8.15
8.30

PM

12.38
12.50
12.58
1.06
1.09
1.17
1.24
1.39

5.16
5.28
5.41
5.52
6.03
6.09
6.16
6.19
6.27
6.35
6.50

6.57
7.12
1.24

8.07

12.19
12.31
12.42
12.53
1.05
1.13
1.21
1.24
1.32
1.39
1.54

5.32
5.44
5.56
6.07
6.17
6.22
6.27
6.30
6.38
6.45
7.00

7.39
152
8.00
8.07
8.10
8.18
8.25
8.40

1.08
1.20
1.26
1.34
1.37
1.45
1.52
2.07

6.22
6.32
6.37
6.42
6.45
6.52
6.59
114

749
8.03
8.1
8.18
8.21
8.29
8.36
8.51

12.49
1.01
1.12
1.23
1.35
1.41
1.49
1.52
2.00
2.07
222

6.03
6.15
6.26
6.37
6.47
6.52
6.57
1.00
1.07
1.14
1.29

1.07
1.22
1.34

8.22

1.38
1.50
1.56
2.04
2.07
2.15
222
2.37

6.52
1.02
1.07
112
115
122
1.29
144

147
1.59
8.14
8.22
8.29
8.32
8.40
8.47
9.02

1.19
1.31
1.42
1.53
2.05
211
219
222
2.30
2.37
2.52

6.33
6.45
6.56
1.07
1.16
1.21
1.26
129
1.36
143
7.58

8.09
8.24
8.32
8.39
8.42
8.50
8.57
9.12

2.08
2.20
2.26
2.34
2317
2.45
252
3.07

1.33
142
141
1.52
1.55
8.02
8.09
8.24

1.37
1.52
8.04

8.52

These trips terminate at Ara Institute 8 minutes after Bus Interchange times.
They do not pick up passengers after Denton Park, Hornby. Drop offs only.

2.19
2.31
2.37
245
248
2.56
3.03
3.18

7.30
1.42
1.53
8.03
8.12
8.17
8.22
8.25
8.32
8.39
8.54

8.23
8.39
8.45
8.52
8.55
9.03
9.10
9.25

8.38
8.53
8.59
9.07
9.10
9.18
9.25
9.40

8.16
8.30
8.42
8.53
9.05
9N
9.19
9.22
9.30
9.37
9.52

9.08
9.20
9.26
9.34
9.37
9.45
9.52
10.07

8.46
9.00
9.12
9.23
9.35
941
9.49
9.52
10.00
10.07
10.22

9.38
9.50
9.56
10.04
10.07
10.15
10.22
10.37

9.19
9.31
9.42
9.53
10.05
10.11
10.19
10.22
10.30
10.37
10.52

10.08
10.20
10.26
10.34
10.37
10.45
10.52
11.07

9.49
10.01
10.12
10.23
10.35
10.43
10.51
10.54
11.02
11.09
11.24

% Please note: These trips begin at Templeton (Jones

1.54
2.06
2.18
2.29
2.42
2.50
2.59
3.02
3.10
3.18
3.33

8.33
8.42
8.47
8.52
8.55
9.02
9.09
9.24

2.39
252
3.00
3.09
312
3.20
3.28
343

8.30
8.42
8.53
9.03
9.12
9.17
9.22
9.25
9.32
9139
9.54

2.49
3.02
3.10
3.19
32
3.30
3.38
3.53

9.33
9.42
9.47
9.52
9.55
10.02
10.09
10.24

2.24
2.36
2.48
2.59
3.12
3.20
3.29
3.32
3.40
3.48
4.03

9.30

9.42

9.53
10.03
10.12
10.17
10.22
10.25
10.32
10.39
10.54

3.09
3.24
3:32
34
344
3.52
4.00
4.15

10.33
10.42
10.47
10.52
10.55
11.02
11.09
11.24

3.19
3.33
34
3.50
353
4.0
4.09
424

10.30
10.42
10.53
11.03
1112
1117
11.22
11.25
11.32
11.39
11.54

2.58
3.10
3.22
3.34
341
3.55
4.04
4.07
4.15
423
4.38

11.28
11.37
11.42
11.47
11.50
11.57
12.04
12.19

349
4.03
an
4.20
4.23
4.31
4.39
454

Rd) 2 minutes before Templeton (Kirk Rd) times.

3.28
340
3.52
4.04
417
4.25
434
437
4.45
453
5.08




Yellow Line
Bus Route

@ Rolleston

é Templeton

Hornby

Church Corner
Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital
Bus Interchange
Gloucester St
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Key
. Connect to other routes

o Key stops

Public holidays

26 December to 2 January:
Use the Saturday timetable
(on Sundays, use the Sunday
timetable).

Good Friday:
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day:

Use the Sunday timetable
(no services after 6pm
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday timetable.

metro

From Rolleston to New Brighton

Saturday

Rolleston (Brookside Park)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Templeton (Kirk Rd)

The Hub Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange (Platform A)
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton (Oram Ave)

Saturday

Rolleston (Brookside Park)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Templeton (Kirk Rd)

The Hub Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange (Platform A)
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton (Oram Ave)

Saturday

Rolleston (Brookside Park)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Templeton (Kirk Rd)

The Hub Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange (Platform A)
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton (Oram Ave)

AM

6.01
6.10
6.15
6.20
6.23
6.30
6.39
6.53

11.16
11.29
14
11.52
12.04
1212
12.20
1223
12.31
12.40
12.54

4.49
5.01
5.11
5.22
5.32
5.38
5.43
5.46
5.53
6.01
6.15

6.31
6.40
6.45
6.50
6.53
7.00
7.09
123

12.07
12.19
12.27
12.35
12.38
12.46
12.55

1.09

5.39
5.49
5.55
6.00
6.03
6.10
6.19
6.33

6.29
6.41
6.51
1.01
7.10
7.15
120
123
1.30
1.39
1.53

11.46
11.59
121
12.22
12.34
12.42
12.50
1253

1.01

1.10

1.24

5.21
5.33
5.43
5.54
6.04
6.10
6.15
6.18
6.25
6.34
6.48

1.16
1.25
1.30
1.35
1.38
145
1.54
8.08

12.37
12.49
12.57
1.05
1.08
1.16
1.25
1.39

6.09
6.19
6.25
6.30
6.33
6.40
6.49
1.03

6.59
.11
121
1.31
740
71.45
1.50
1.53
8.00
8.09
8.23

12.16
12.29
1241
12.52
1.04
1.12
1.20
1.23
131
1.40
1.54

5.51
6.03
6.13
6.24
6.34
6.40
6.45
6.48
6.55
1.04
7.18

71.46
1.55
8.00
8.05
8.08
8.15
8.24
8.38

1.07
1.19
1.27
1.35
1.38
1.46
1.55
2.09

6.42
6.52
6.58
1.03
1.06
113
122
1.36

129
1.4
1.51
8.01
8.10
8.15
8.20
823
8.30
8.39
8.53

12.46
12.59
1M
1.22
1.34
1.42
1.50
1.53
2.01
2.10
224

6.28
6.40
6.50
1.01
m
117
1.22
1.25
132
41
1.55

8.16
8.25
8.30
8.35
8.38
8.45
8.54
9.08

1.37
1.49
1.57
2.05
2.08
2.16
2.25
2.39

1.31
1.40
1.46
1.51
154
8.01
8.10
8.24

1.59
8.1
8.21
8.31
8.40
8.45
8.50
853
9.00
9.09
9.23

1.16
1.29
1.41
1.52
2.04
212
2.20
2.23
2.31
2.40
2.54

1.28
7.40
1.50
8.01
8.10
8.15
8.20
8.23
8.30
8.39
8.53

8.46
8.55
9.00
9.08
91
9.18
9.27
9.41

2.07
2.19
2.27
2.35
238
2.46
2.55
3.09

8.31
8.40
8.45
8.50
853
9.00
9.09
9.23

8.23
8.35
8.45
8.55
9.05
9.11
9.19
9.22
9.30
9.39
9.53

1.46
1.59
21
2.22
2.34
2.40
248
251
2.59
3.08
3.22

8.28
8.40
8.50
9.01
9.10
9.15
9.20
9.23
9.30
9.39
9.53

9.08
9.18
9.24
9.32
9.35
9.43
9.52
10.06

2.37
249
2.55
3.03
3.06
3.14
3.23
3.37

9.31
9.40
9.45
9.50
9.53
10.00
10.09
10.23

8.50
9.02
9.12
9.22
9.32
9.38
9.46
9.49
9.57
10.06
10.20

2.16
2.29
2.4
2.52
3.04
3.10
3.18
32
3.29
3.38
3.52

9.28

9.40

9.50
10.01
10.10
10.15
10.20
10.23
10.30
10.39
10.53

9.37
9.47
9.53
10.01
10.04
10.12
10.21
10.35

3.07
319
3.25
3.33
3.36
344
3.53
4.07

10.31
10.40
10.45
10.50
10.53
11.00
11.09
11.23

9.18
9.30
941
9.52
10.02
10.08
10.16
10.19
10.27
10.36
10.50

2.46
2.59
3N
3.22
3.34
3.40
348
3.51
3.59
4.08
422

10.28
10.40
10.50
11.01
11.10
11.15
11.20
11.23
11.30
11.39
11.53

10.07
10.17
10.23
10.31
10.34
10.42
10.51
11.05

3.37
349
3.55
4.03
4.06
414
423
437

11.26
11.35
11.40
11.45
11.48
11.55
12.04
12.18

9.48
10.00
10.11
10.22
10.32
10.40
10.48
10.51
10.59
11.08
11.22

3.16
3.29
34
3.52
4.04
4.10
4.18
41
4.29
4.38
4.52

11.56
12.05
12.10
12.15
12.18
12.25
12.34
12.48

10.37
10.49
10.57
11.05
11.08
11.16
11.25
11.39

4.07
4.19
4.25
433
4.36
4.44
4.53
5.07

10.17
10.29
10.41
10.52
11.04
11.12
11.20
11.23
11.31
11.40
11.54

3.46
3.59
4n
4.22
4.34
4.40
4.48
451
4.59
5.08
5.22

11.07
11.19
11.27
11.35
11.38
11.46
11.55
12.09

4317
441
4.53
5.01
5.04
5.12
5.21
5.35

10.47
10.59
111N
11.22
11.34
11.42
11.50
11.53
12.01
12.10
12.24

4.19
4.31
4.4
452
5.02
5.08
5.16
519
5.27
5.36
5.50

11.37
11.49
11.57
12.05
12.08
12.16
12.25
12.39

5.07
5.17
5.23
5.28
531
5.39
5.48
6.02



Yellow Line
Bus Route

@ Rolleston

é Templeton

Hornby

Church Corner
Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital
Bus Interchange
Gloucester St
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Key
. Connect to other routes

o Key stops

Public holidays

26 December to 2 January:
Use the Saturday timetable
(on Sundays, use the Sunday
timetable).

Good Friday:
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day:

Use the Sunday timetable
(no services after 6pm
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday timetable.

metro

From Rolleston to New Brighton

Sunday

Rolleston (Brookside Park)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Templeton (Kirk Rd)

The Hub Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange (Platform A)
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton (Oram Ave)

Sunday

Rolleston (Brookside Park)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Templeton (Kirk Rd)

The Hub Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange (Platform A)
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton (Oram Ave)

Sunday

Rolleston (Brookside Park)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Templeton (Kirk Rd)

The Hub Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange (Platform A)
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton (Oram Ave)

AM

6.33
6.42
6.47
6.52
6.55
1.02
.1
125

1.24
1.36
143
1.51
1.54
2.02
211
2.25

8.33
8.42
8.47
8.52
8.55
9.02
9.1
9.25

7.03
7.2
117
1.22
1.25
132
141
7.55

1.39
1.51
1.58
2.06
2.09
2.17
2.26
2.40

8.30
8.42
8.53
9.03
9.12
9.17
9.22
9.25
9.32
9.41
9.55

7.33
742
147
1.52
155
8.02
8.1
8.25

1.54
2.06
2.13
2.21
2.24
232
241
2.55

9.33
9.42
9.47
9.52
9.55
10.02
10.11
10.25

1.31
743
1.53
8.03
8.12
8.17
8.22
8.25
8.32
8.41
8.55

1.35
1.47
1.58
2.09
2.21
2.28
2.36
2.39
2.47
2.56
3.10

9.30

9.42

9.53
10.03
10.12
10.17
10.22
10.25
10.32
10.41
10.55

8.33
8.42
8.47
8.52
8.55
9.02
9.1
9.25

2.24
2.34
2.40
2.48
251
2.59
3.08
3.22

10.33
10.42
10.47
10.52
10.55
11.02
1nn
11.25

8.31
8.43
8.53
9.03
9.12
9.17
9.25
9.28
9.35
9.44
9.58

2.39
2.49
2.55
3.03
3.06
3.14
3.23
3.37

9:33
9.43
9.49
9.57
10.00
10.08
10.17
10.31

2.54
3.04
3.10
3.18
321
3.29
3.38
3.52

9.51
10.01
10.07
10.15
10.18
10.26
10.35
10.49

2.35
2.47
2.58
3.09
3.19
3.25
3.33
3.36
3.44
3.53
4.07

9.35

9.47

9.58
10.09
10.19
10.25
10.33
10.36
10.44
10.53
11.07

3.24
3.34
3.40
3.48
351
3.59
4.08
4.22

10.24
10.34
10.40
10.48
10.51
10.59
11.08
11.22

3.39
3.49
3.55
4,03
4.06
4.14
4.23
437

10.39
10.49
10.55
11.03
11.06
11.14
11.23
11.37

3.54
4.04
4.10
4.18
a2
429
4.38
4.52

10.54
11.04
11.10
11.18
"2
11.29
11.38
11.52

3.35
347
3.58
4.09
419
4.26
4.34
437
4.45
4.54
5.08

10.35
10.47
10.58
11.09
11.19
11.25
11.33
11.36
11.44
11.53
12.07

4.24
4.34
441
4.49
4.52
5.00
5.09
5.23

11.24
11.34
11.40
11.48
11.51
11.59
12.08
12.22

4.39
4.48
4.55
5.03
5.06
5.13
5.22
5.36

11.39
11.49
11.55
12.03
12.06
1214
12.23
12.37

433
4.45
4.56
5.07
5.16
5.23
5.31
5.34
541
5.50
6.04

11.54
12.04
12.10
12.18
1221
12.29
12.38
12.52

5.33
5.42
5.49
5.54
5.57
6.04
6.13
6.27

11.35
11.47
11.58
12.09
12.21
12.28
12.36
12.39
12.47
12.56

1.10

5.29
5.41
5.52
6.03
6.12
6.19
6.24
6.27
6.34
6.43
6.57

12.24
12.36
12.43
12.51
12.54
1.02
1.1
1.25

6.33
6.42
6.47
6.52
6.55
7.02
711
1.25

12.39
12.51
12.58
1.06
1.09
1.17
1.26
1.40

6.29
6.41
6.52
7.03
7.12
117
122
1.25
7.32
141
7.55

12.54
1.06
1.13
1.21
1.24
1.32
1.41
1.55

1.33
742
141
7.52
155
8.02
8.1
8.25

12.35
12.47
12.58
1.09
1.21
1.28
1.36
1.39
1.47
1.56
2.10

7.30
1.42
153
8.03
8.12
8.17
8.22
8.25
8.32
8.41
8.55



From New Brighton to Rolleston

Monday - Friday AM

New Brighton (Oram Ave) 5.36| 6.06| 6.21| 6.36| 6.49| 7.00| 7.09| 7.16| 7.31| 7.46| 7.56| 8.08| 8.19| 8.32| 849| 9.04| 9.19| 9.34| 9.49(10.04 [10.19|10.34|10.49 [11.04 |11.19
Yellow Line Eastgate Mall 547| 6.17| 632| 647| 7.00| 7.11| 7.20| 7.29| 7.44| 759| 8.10| 8.22| 8.32| 8.45| 9.02| 9.17| 9.32| 9.47|10.02[10.17 [10.32 1047 |11.02 [11.17 | 11.32
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) | 5.55| 6.25| 6.40| 6.55| 7.08| 7.19| 7.28| 7.37| 7.53| 8.08| 8.19| 8.31| 8.41| 853| 9.10| 9.25| 9.40| 9.55(10.10{10.25 [10.40 |10.55|11.10 {11.25 | 11.40
Bus Route Bus Interchange (Platform C) | 6.01| 6.31| 6.46| 7.01| 7.14| 7.25| 7.34| 7.43| 7.59| 8.15| 8.26| 8.38 | 8.48| 9.00| 9.16| 9.31| 9.46 |10.01 [10.16 {10.31 [10.46 |11.01|11.16 |11.31 |11.46
@ Rolleston Christchurch Hospital 6.08| 6.33| 653| 7.08| 7.22| 7.33| 743| 7.51| 8.08| 8.24| 8.35| 8.47| 857 9.09| 9.25| 9.40| 9.55|10.10{10.25 10.40 [10.55 |11.10|11.25 [11.40 | 11.55
Westfield Riccarton 6.13| 6.43| 658| 7.13| 7.29| 7.40| 7.50| 7.58| 8.15| 8.31| 842| 8.54| 9.04| 9.16| 9.32| 9.47[10.02|10.17|10.32 [10.47 [11.02|11.17 |11.32 [11.47 | 12.02
O Templeton Church Corner 6.18| 6.48| 7.03| 7.18| 7.35| 7.46| 7.56| 8.04| 8.21| 8.37| 848| 9.00| 9.10| 9.22| 9.38| 9.53|10.08|10.23|10.38 [10.53 [11.08 |11.23|11.38 [11.53 | 12.08
— The Hub Hornby 6.28| 7.03| 7.15| 7.33| 7.47| 8.01| 8.11| 8.16| 8.36| 8.48| 9.03| 9.15| 9.21| 9.37| 9.49(10.08|10.19]10.38|10.49 [11.08 [11.1911.38 | 11.49 [12.08 | 12.19
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 6.39 7.26 7.58 8.27 8.59 9.32 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30
Church Corner Rolleston (Kidman St) 6.51 7.38 8.10 8.39 9.11 9.43 10.11 10.41 1nn 1.4 12.11 12.41
Westfield Riccarton Rolleston (Brookside Park) 7.08 7.55 8.27 8.56 9.28 10.00 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58
Christchurch Hospital Bl Monday-Friday ew  |&p| |&p| _|BXP|
BN T New Brighton (Oram Ave) 1134|1149 (12,04 [12.19 (12341249 | 1.04| 1.19| 1.34| 149| 2.04| 2.19 229/ 2.39| 249| 259 309/ 3.19 334 349 4.04| 419
Eastgate Mall 11.4712.02 1217 |12.32 [12.47 | 1.02| 117| 1.32| 1.47| 2.02| 217| 232 242| 252| 302| 312/ 322| 332 347/ 4.02 4.17| 430
Gloucesten St Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) |11.55(12.10{12.25 [12.40 [12.55| 1.10| 1.25| 1.40| 155| 2.10| 2.25| 2.40 250 3.00| 3.10| 3.20| 3.30| 3.40 355 4.10 425 4.38
Eastgate Mall Bus Interchange (Platform C) |12.01(12.16 [12.31 [12.46| 1.01| 1.16| 1.31| 1.46| 2.01| 2.16| 2.31| 2.46| 252| 2.56| 3.06| 3.16| 3.26| 3.36| 3.46| 3.55| 4.01| 4.16| 4.25| 4.31| 4.44
_ Christchurch Hospital 12.10(12.25 (1240 {1255 | 1.10| 1.25| 140| 1.55| 2.10| 2.25| 240| 2.55| 3.01| 3.05| 3.15| 3.25| 3.35| 3.45| 3.55| 4.04| 4.10| 4.25| 4.34| 4.40| 453
New Brighton Westfield Riccarton 1217(1232 1247 | 1.02| 117| 1.32| 147] 202| 217| 232| 247| 302| 308 3.12| 322| 332| 344| 354| 4.04| 413 419 4.34| 4.43| 449| 502
Key Church Corner 12.23(12.38 (1253 | 1.08| 1.25| 1.40| 153| 2.08| 2.24| 2.39| 257| 3.09| 3.15| 3.19| 3.29| 3.39| 351| 4.01| 4.11| 4.20| 4.26| 4.41| 450 4.56| 5.09
T e e The Hub Hornby 12.38(12.49| 1.08| 1.20| 1.40| 152| 2.08| 2.20| 2.36| 2.54| 3.11| 3.24| 3.28| 3.34| 3.44| 354| 4.04| 4.16| 4.26| 4.32| 4.41| 456| 5.02| 511/ 5.24
O Keystops Templeton (Kirk Rd) 1.00 1.31 2.03 231 2.47 3.23 340 416 4.44 5.14
Rolleston (Kidman St) 1.11 1.42 2.15 243| 2.59 3.35 3.52 428 456 5.26
ATEE T ek Rolleston (Brookside Park) 128 159 232 300| 3.16 352 409 4.45 5.13 5.43

26 December to 2 January:
Use the Saturday timetable
(on Sundays, use the Sunday

Monday - Friday EXP EXP = Express Trips

timetable). New Brighton (Oram Ave) 429 439| 449| 502| 5.19| 536 546| 6.00| 6.15| 6.30( 6.45| 7.15 7.45| 8.15| 8.45| 915 945/1015|1045 1115 [ (o
Good Friday: Eastgate Mall 440| 450| 5.00| 5.13| 5.30| 5.47| 557| 6.11| 6.26| 6.41| 6.56| 7.26| 7.56| 8.26| 8.56| 9.26| 9.56|10.2610.56 [11.26  Ara Institute
Use the Sunday timetable. Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 448| 458| 5.08| 521| 5.38| 555| 6.05| 6.19| 6.34| 6.49| 7.04| 7.34| 8.04| 8.34| 9.04| 9.34|10.04|10.34[11.04 [11.3¢ 6 minutes before
Christmas Day: Bus Interchange (Platform C) | 455| 454| 5.04| 5.14| 527| 544| 6.01| 6.11| 625| 6.40| 655| 7.10| 7.40| 8.10| 840| 9.10| 9.40|10.10 [10.40 [11.10 11,80  BusInterchange
Use the Sunday timetable X . times. They do
(o services after 6pm Christchurch Hospital 5.04( 503 5.13| 5.23| 5.36| 553/ 6.10| 6.18| 6.32| 647 | 7.02| 7.17| 7.47| 817 | 847| 9.17| 947 (1017|1047 |11.17 [1147  notdrop off
on Christmas Day). Westfield Riccarton 5.13| 5.12| 5.22| 532| 545| 6.02| 6.17| 6.25| 6.37| 652| 7.07| 7.22| 7.52| 8.22| 852| 9.22| 952|10.22|10.52[11.22[11.52  Ppassengers before
Gt e ks Church Corner 520| 5.19| 5.29| 5.39| 552| 6.09| 6.24| 6.30| 6.42| 657 | 7.12| 7.27| 7.57| 8.27| 857 9.27| 9.57|10.27|1057 [11.27 |11.57 ;hc‘f(:“p’sboi']‘l’ymby
Use the Saturday timetable. The Hub Hornby 532| 5.34| 5.44| 554| 6.04| 6.24| 6.34| 645 6.51| 7.12| 7.27| 7.36| 8.12| 8.36| 9.12| 9.36(10.12{10.36 11.12|11.42 [12.12
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 5.44 6.15 6.44 7.01 7.46 8.46 9.46 10.46
m et ro Rolleston (Kidman St) 5.56 6.27 6.55 7.12 7.57 8.57 9,57 10.57

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 6.13 6.44 7.12 1.29 8.14 9.14 10.14 11.14




Yellow Line

Bus Route

@ Rolleston

Templeton

IIIIIIIOIIIIIII

Hornby

Church Corner
Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital
Bus Interchange
Gloucester St
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Key
. Connect to other routes

o Key stops

Public holidays

26 December to 2 January:
Use the Saturday timetable
(on Sundays, use the Sunday
timetable).

Good Friday:
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day:

Use the Sunday timetable
(no services after 6pm
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday timetable.

metro

From New Brighton to Rolleston

Saturday

New Brighton (Oram Ave)
Eastgate Mall

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Bus Interchange (Platform C)
Christchurch Hospital
Westfield Riccarton

Church Corner

The Hub Hornby

Templeton (Kirk Rd)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Rolleston (Brookside Park)

Saturday

New Brighton (Oram Ave)
Eastgate Mall

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Bus Interchange (Platform C)
Christchurch Hospital
Westfield Riccarton

Church Corner

The Hub Hornby

Templeton (Kirk Rd)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Rolleston (Brookside Park)

Saturday

New Brighton (Oram Ave)
Eastgate Mall

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Bus Interchange (Platform C)
Christchurch Hospital
Westfield Riccarton

Church Corner

The Hub Hornby

Templeton (Kirk Rd)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Rolleston (Brookside Park)

AM
5.39
5.50
5.58
6.03
6.10
6.15
6.20
6.29
6.38
6.47
1.04

12.05
12.18
12.26
12.32
12.40
12.47
12.54

1.09

5.35
5.46
5.54
6.00
6.07
6.12
6.17
6.32

6.09
6.20
6.28
6.33
6.40
6.45
6.50
6.59
7.08
117
1.34

12.20
12.33
1241
12.47
12.55
1.02
1.09
1.20
1.30
1.39
1.56

5.43
5.54
6.02
6.08
6.15
6.20
6.26
6.35
6.44
6.54
1.1

6.39
6.50
6.58
1.03
7.10
7.15
1.20
1.29
1.38
147
8.04

12.35
12.48
12.56
1.02
1.10
1.17
1.24
1.39

5.59
6.10
6.18
6.24
6.31
6.36
6.41
6.56

7.09
1.20
1.28
133
740
145
1.50
7.59
8.08
8.17
8.34

12.50
1.03
1
117
1.25
1.32
1.39
1.50
2.00
2.10
2.21

6.13
6.24
6.32
6.38
6.45
6.50
6.55
7.10

1.33
144
1.52
157
8.04
8.09
8.14
8.23
8.32
8.41
8.58

1.05
1.18
1.26
1.32
1.40
1.47
1.54
2.09

6.43
6.54
1.02
1.08
1.15
1.20
1.26
1.35
144
1.54
8.1

1.50
8.01
8.09
8.14
8.21
8.26
8.31
8.46

1.20
1.33
1.41
1.47
1.55
2.02
2.09
2.20
2.30
2.40
2.57

7113
1.24
132
138
145
1.50
1.55
8.10

8.06
8.17
8.25
8.30
8.37
8.42
8.46
8.56
9.06
9.15
9.32

1.35
1.48
1.56
2.02
2.10
2117
224
2.39

143
1.54
8.02
8.08
8.15
8.20
8.26
8.35
8.44
8.54
9.1

8.21
8.32
8.40
8.45
8.52
8.57
9.02
9.17

1.50
2.03
21
217
2.25
232
2.39
2.50
3.00
3.10
3.27

8.13
8.24
8.32
8.38
8.45
8.50
8.55
9.10

8.37
8.48
8.56
9.01
9.08
9.15
9.20
9.29
9.38
9.47
10.04

2.05
2.18
2.26
232
2.40
247
2.54
3.09

8.43
8.54
9.02
9.08
9.15
9.20
9.26
9.35
9.44
9.54
10.1

8.53
9.03
9.1
9.17
9.25
932
9.39
9.49
10.00
10.09
10.26

2.20
2.33
2.4
247
2.55
3.02
3.09
3.20
3.30
3.40
3.57

9.13
9.24
9.32
9.38
9.45
9.50
9.55
10.10

9.05
9.18
9.26
9.32
9.40
9.47
9.54
10.09

2.35
248
2.56
3.02
3.10
3.17
3.24
3.39

943

9.54
10.02
10.08
10.15
10.20
10.25
10.34
10.43
10.53
11.10

9.20
9.33
9.4
9.47
9.55
10.02
10.09
10.20
10.30
10.39
10.56

2.50
3.03
3N
3.17
3.25
3.32
3.39
3.50
4.00
4.10
427

10.13
10.24
10.32
10.38
10.45
10.50
10.55
11.10

9.35
9.48
9.56
10.02
10.10
10.17
10.24
10.39

3.05
3.18
3.26
3.32
340
347
3.54
4.09

1043
10.54
11.02
11.08
11.15
11.20
11.25
11.40

9.50
10.03
10.1
10.17
10.25
10.32
10.39
10.50
11.00
11.09
11.26

3.20
3.33
34
341
3.55
4.02
4.09
4.20
4.30
4.40
457

11.13
11.24
11.32
11.38
11.45
11.50
11.55
12.10

10.05
10.18
10.26
10.32
10.40
10.47
10.54
11.09

3.35
348
3.56
4.02
4.10
4.17
4.24
439

11.43
11.54
12.02
12.08
12.15
12.20
12.25
12.40

10.20
10.33
10.41
10.47
10.55
11.02
11.09
11.20
11.30
11.39
11.56

3.50
4.03
an
4.17
4.25
4.32
439
4.50
5.00
5.10
5.27

10.35
10.48
10.56
11.02
11.10
11.17
11.24
11.39

4.05
4.18
4.26
4.32
4.40
4.47
4.54
5.09

10.50
11.03
111N
11.17
11.25
11.32
11.39
11.50
12.00
12.09
12.26

4.20
433
44
4.47
4.55
5.02
5.09
5.20
5.30
5.40
5.57

11.05
11.18
11.26
11.32
11.40
11.47
11.54
12.09

4.35
4.48
4.56
5.02
5.10
5.17
5.24
5.39

11.20
11.33
4
11.47
11.55
12.02
12.09
12.20
12.30
12.39
12.56

4.50
5.03
5.11
517
5.25
5.32
5.38
5.48
5.59
6.09
6.26

11.35
11.48
11.56
12.02
12.10
12.17
12.24
12.39

5.05
5.16
5.24
5.30
5.37
5.44
5.49
6.04

11.50
12.03
121
1217
12.25
12.32
12.39
12.50

1.00

1.09

1.26

5.20
5.31
5.39
5.45
5.52
5.57
6.03
6.12
6.21
6.31
6.48



Yellow Line
Bus Route

@ Rolleston

é Templeton

Hornby

Church Corner
Westfield Riccarton
Christchurch Hospital
Bus Interchange
Gloucester St
Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Key
. Connect to other routes

o Key stops

Public holidays

26 December to 2 January:
Use the Saturday timetable
(on Sundays, use the Sunday
timetable).

Good Friday:
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day:

Use the Sunday timetable
(no services after 6pm
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday timetable.

metro

From New Brighton to Rolleston

Sunday

New Brighton (Oram Ave)
Eastgate Mall

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Bus Interchange (Platform C)
Christchurch Hospital
Westfield Riccarton

Church Corner

The Hub Hornby

Templeton (Kirk Rd)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Rolleston (Brookside Park)

Sunday

New Brighton (Oram Ave)
Eastgate Mall

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Bus Interchange (Platform C)
Christchurch Hospital
Westfield Riccarton

Church Corner

The Hub Hornby

Templeton (Kirk Rd)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Rolleston (Brookside Park)

Sunday

New Brighton (Oram Ave)
Eastgate Mall

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave)
Bus Interchange (Platform C)
Christchurch Hospital
Westfield Riccarton

Church Corner

The Hub Hornby

Templeton (Kirk Rd)
Rolleston (Kidman St)
Rolleston (Brookside Park)

AM
6.52
7.03
m
1.16
123
1.28
7.33
7.42
7.52
8.03
8.20

12.10
12.21
12.29
12.35
12.43
12.50
12.57

1.12

6.43
6.54
7.02
1.08
7.15
120
1.26
1.35
745
1.56
8.13

7.13
1.24
132
131
7.44
749
7.54
8.09

12.25
12.36
12.44
12.50
12.58
1.05
1.12
1.27

713
1.24
132
1.38
745
7.50
7.56
8.1

743
7.54
8.02
8.07
8.14
8.19
8.24
8.33
8.43
8.54
91

12.40
12.51
12.59
1.05
1.13
1.20
1.27
1.37
1.47
1.58
2.15

743
1.54
8.02
8.08
8.15
8.20
8.26
8.35
8.45
8.56
9.13

8.13
8.24
8.32
8.37
8.44
8.49
8.54
9.09

12.55
1.06
1.14
1.20
1.28
1.35
1.42
1.57

8.13
8.24
8.32
8.38
8.45
8.50
8.56
9.1

8.43
8.55
9.03
9.08
9.16
9.23
9.30
9.40
9.50
10.01
10.18

1.10
1.21
1.29
1.35
143
1.50
1.57
2.12

8.43
8.54
9.02
9.08
9.15
9.20
9.25
9.34
9.44
9.55
10.12

In
9.23
9.31
9.37
9.45
9.52
9.59
10.14

1.25
1.36
1.44
1.50
1.58
2.05
2.12
2.21

9.13
9.24
9.32
9.38
9.45
9.50
9.55
10.10

9.40

9.52
10.00
10.06
10.14
10.21
10.28
10.38
10.48
10.59
11.16

1.40
1.51
1.59
2.05
2.13
2.20
2.27
2.37
2.47
2.58
3.15

9.43

9.54
10.02
10.08
10.15
10.20
10.25
10.40

9.55
10.06
10.14
10.20
10.28
10.35
10.42
10.57

1.55
2.06
2.14
220
2.28
2:35
2.42
2.57

10.13
10.24
10.32
10.38
10.45
10.50
10.55
11.10

10.10
10.21
10.29
10.35
10.43
10.50
10.57
11.12

2.10
2.21
2.29
235
243
2.50
2.57
3.12

10.25
10.36
10.44
10.50
10.58
11.05
11.12
11.27

2.25
2.36
2.44
250
2.58
3.05
3.12
3.27

10.40
10.51
10.59
11.05
11.13
11.20
11.27
11.37
11.47
11.58
12.15

2.40
2,51
2.59
3.05
3.13
3.20
3.27
337
3.47
3.58
4.15

10.55
11.06
11.14
11.20
11.28
11.35
11.42
11.57

2.55
3.06
3.14
3.20
3.28
335
3.42
3.57

11.10
11.21
11.29
11.35
11.43
11.50
11.57
12.12

3.10
3.21
3.29
3.35
3.43
3.50
3.57
4.12

11.25
11.36
11.44
11.50
11.58
12.05
12.12
12.27

3.25
3.36
3.44
3.50
3.58
4.05
4.12
4.27

11.40
11.51
11.59
12.05
12.13
12.20
12.27
12.37
12.47
12.58

1.15

340
3.51
3.59
4.05
413
420
427
437
4.47
4.58
5.15

11.55
12.06
12.14
12.20
12.28
12.35
12.42
12.57

3.55
4.07
4.15
an
429
4.36
443
4.58

420
432
4.40
4.46
4.54
5.01
5.08
5.23

443
4.55
5.03
5.09
5.17
5.24
5.31
5.41
5.51
6.02
6.19

5.13
5.25
5.33
5.39
5.46
5.51
5.57
6.12

543
5.55
6.03
6.09
6.16
6.21
6.27
6.36
6.46
6.57
1.14

6.13
6.24
6.32
6.38
6.45
6.50
6.56
.1



Mu.w it 5 0
..ﬂw G.__?C
% 3 m®¢04
Q
(%4
So
e ol
\ 4 g
2
.O.@
%,o Pe
& K
oY &,
3O 2,
Q o
L
&
(&
o/yo%zz
(o)
obed Jano p
sanunuo)
Aipol
?
(8¢

ey

G

¥y Zap

e

(py sauor)
COu.w_n_Ew._.

— el

3|1ed 3p!s300.g

ol
=
W __....,Wf__"_u_

uolss|joy

&O@

uole|dwa |



5 A = S s
S A i © o BN R

o o P\ . ew¥ My i T &y
e i : T %= pant . et i Ly B oF
i o Aol ALY L = al ¥ i a
E e L L P e - X ".'3’-;,_, ot A

) = = O o IR = Ty R
b H e = i 3 1 " “Hugl S,

-?.'. b - z i ; 5 i TR
*:*"@ 2. Wiy ) gion B 3 2 & 5 i 145,
i 2 M - I3 &

i o £ a3
E I . ri 3
5 iz T Wy Ch &
Plg Ry 9 g omias | 8 S 7 2
g %u—.‘i"“. Heh \Winn S ] z & % %
R = L
8 W Ry 8 &g P X
& C E aRr Ego
e o o Edgewars Rd <=
s e =
bl vk £ s B = 75
s w & & Lats
o gt g5
qd'.‘\'x Care . Rd E = -':.:i ;E
= 3 =] o B T
o = Qé'\ﬂ = o in L
P
Ly ;-‘;.'?*-1 ':. g Blaalay Ava
Wy ki B 2
Cats W
e o Gloucester St
Harpe - 2 . Id £,

5, 2 Saliskiiry St near Fitzgerald Ave 55 gy,
= 9 Zpaterborgiah St -
| i 3 - & P e g LY Y :

= \; & . | I @ @ {‘53‘ - % B \qﬁ S A ﬁ*{“ .
. . % i A i I [l W7 ':'._f‘ y ~
Christchurch Hospital RSt a=— e G e Tty g 7 4
5 ™ ol

= & 8 5 Gloucester St (,,5 e Q’_ i _ Senigy oy 5

g E 2 Ycester St = Vorcester St /1,0 M'i/ o @}q\ £ Tauirus £y F

5 g £ G o ;

% & & < = Hereford St Hergforrd St OO' ’ &, i T ML it T} -8
©n A4, o - T - S— = 8, CahalSt g 2/ v '
o ~Eoen 3 3 ;
e Nl B Lghflekdsl o 5B % 3
’ 3 4 &
- - = Tuam 31 .|:-_~ & i r*&r
. ek T & W G
Continues — SAgER o thigey o
oy BB R Eastgate Mall E i o, 3
over,page = = . .° ; &=
el & E £ o Eafo ¥ r iy g &

2 3 (7] e Bl S5 <] 7 2 & o
| v = = o £
- ’ '\';' A !5.:"

& Hezeiddon R L eyl T gt
& i I &5 Y =
mian St eresl St e — S Ty B,
i o b E = L. A 8
‘. - "?‘i Blrkia St < s d é; <z égv m '?'-'51-1@
i CHHRE L .
Grd St RSkD of Ak s & D lie
oo, Biskn 3 e Lyl o o
W m 5 -}éh—c'y E}-‘? e 3
o D S & T b I B
5 A % 2 by S T8 8
S ol h = 1 o C
&\?‘ ey o E ';&j S 2
. - = \% 4 B - = c
" G 3 -y =
LN T 3 Coneee. | b - e L0 8
5 A e Q a, AL W =1
u L T T o |
T SemeE e £ & T
4\‘:-" & g %,\ -‘E;\. s e

) 2 & [, w ‘

ok A ] :

e o od e & L 3 a

g \.ﬁ"/ ch. ‘e {_?_Lf;%_ % i o ApENE By ? % 1.5 -
- LoB A = a & b R B ol & CI:‘-“-:-\



& & ey T R Zp e S TRy & ™ =
& Setrge S . %”@ K= L & $ - 3 "KS}{F % U {%‘
& St e 4 4&%*?«% “"*‘%@ S8 SR g8 i N vc?éﬁ % % S
‘ i . : G, L= ) '
= : £ B L % g PR
& han & = ; & % LK e g | o A ELin
5 = By o g %&; v, k5t @ﬁg- é-r. Livak py Y o Q:iﬂ% e Cﬂ;‘* o e
& . 5T 3 B = ﬁ'cr
J F 4 & Al AT c b iy
5 e ! v e ) K
2 £y L e F i N
=2 J‘"“i".l.s;;‘j 14 \Weimain &, ‘l‘“"mtr @ %_1 '.'-ﬂ“"'mll '% _5-,"";“ i fae '-'ﬁf Bl 28
= : gy iy 2 g o L L
a4 " g Mernn St G {FJ%-_ g b = s i i 2 o
"':'\C't'r)c,{.}:F AR e Pl ’;'ﬂ_w-c'"-“f - ol il ¥ * i s o . Fﬁ AL
Wost Conag B g .[ffﬂt:gc PO - 2 '%%a\ - yr s o S
. Cifa \ 2 I : B AT, m e
-ﬁ'“ﬂrq wose e Ao '%- g 5 e, 43*3’5‘ pryritte g i v
- = D = E é 1':"."!_ _'Q 2 L ?_6.1.
= e : & = aa &
1'1(;5”91‘ n_, 'r:naS LORT = %)4)' & [i b o) A & o
¥, T iy i 3 T = Wrenton Toe !
o By :EF ol Y M"Iﬂirll-"" 'F'."' o %Mﬂ}’ \.--"_37._:9 gﬂ-‘;‘. I';?"f‘(\ t_g E {}M o [=-] i,
5 S O ik o IE Yy vagw - NG g %
g iy 1y Fa L B b - s o0 B @{& ]
) i = _:r_gﬁ £ e S & & 2 o Vi £ PRpely A%
. & o8 £ F S, SRue 4 E = C oy e
i T 7 e 3 L) St oen E e % Weka S & '
5 i 7 - =5 g "’a,-*@m A i G B L % Dot
_ e A e 5 S i
‘@{% ¢§E" 'Fl-af'ﬁg = :Elg \‘-e.ux:.g Ln_.l r1 ¥ d’f'.f-:e;_“\ u:} Qf:_:p'__-\ 3 3
{% o 1 i %5 Fi 1':'“ A ‘-; ’»ﬂ = o = Wahu E w phal St E
R o TR 8 = e A v 2z
F - Pl & g Church Corner [ies LRl S0 B wuramocs St
e niy A & ¥ o e . o, Fan St
BEs ek aan S RaiE
g & g 2 c /5
s Ay, ) ARSI
ac i [ER iy et ﬁ%“‘ le Riccarton Rd o wpeeP e G
& & T rare® F& d¢ % : e |
e, %ﬁ" -QE-‘ dt. & S -ﬂ.f {;ﬁ e -qu?; Y o F pai o % ':n:l a- g E
S ; e e Sl g B = = I\ = TR 2 5
% Magg,,> e é’r’ ﬁ.z@ ﬂ:‘-ﬁq {-.'.".%_ [ ﬂﬁ’*-"'{q | % fp < 2 Hodl1 & @ 3-:-" E‘ %'
%‘) I:‘{I;\ 4 ] 2 %'3'\- A St g‘ Sive St ? R'-' panytalt 1
2 ANy T e M
T : e® T e |
G b N g, [ : x
o O The Hub Hornby ¥ 60& i g B phur 1 %_ ) e, O o
To Templeton 1 % g < u:-‘:ﬁag, b & e O g Y g princess Ly Lestor 1 37
& Rolleston Mot g Saburs W NgaHani & Caty A z i? 2 QZQ_ st o
oo B ts o Green L : 2 :
e 3 P J'E‘i-'" | L v McAlpine St {A%, o k= %. q:r.ﬂ""F' - &;}‘b L3
R = . o &5 g SEES eS8,
P ik L% Main South Rd & & g O pmithen % %> {’\(&6&
2 R g P - - T Fd o & [
W < in South T % 5 = %, Do Ty ¢ Ty i B o
£ Mal o ‘E?‘tjﬁ‘ e Q,c%@ e ’3, . & ,:Nf"e' 8" A S e -;J.‘E"" .ﬁ& i & . .
Hickary P -’*5".:,- e % % {"} Jé?@ #DD{P i & % Paft ¢ b % - o G P _ﬂsﬂ i
> % o - (1 -k
Ches %'?L.¢ b T > ?Qﬁ % G a B % %-" A G S 2 jrreih =
L dg % %ﬁ_ L T s ?Q g:h o (e ‘E’Q&: B e
S LAy @ NE Kityhe L Gy G % <X
Lo l.;",. 3 ¢ & e |,J|1 5 = & 3
- o N g4 < %, s g
B ¢ = o Avi = "-'5;. % : o 2 3
& Q T 5 & & By § N & e
_ 3 £5 & P G g 3 o I
S & 4 o %t c B G g v% Jo % i rs‘*ﬁ
B TR o, Hwo, ® e p B %ot il o & ©
A S e I E e o e« : § % & :
. Y, o oy G % B O Ale E & 5 o %
4—.?' %ﬂ %, =4 =L flt-@ o i ol -_.:-.-‘-| . \?'_ -S‘.;_} %?}‘
é’ b o CQJ g o ool 'r‘l’lnh,‘.__-l,-:j ' ;,.r:'.‘;‘\ ] :p*pa- '-hdik -3';:;-%9 % £
i < &3 : N E : G 3
& P, o & %, * < &% B sl B RE




